
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1350
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2015
National Bureau of Forensic Science
Natterjee Shri J. Jayasingh Thiyagaraj

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to boost Forensic Science Research and pave the way for a National Bureau of Forensic Science on the lines of the CBI to enable the use of latest scientific knowledge to investigate crimes;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether such move is likely to strengthen and promote confidence in the criminal justice delivery system by ensuring consistency and scientific validity in forensic testing; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a): No such proposal is presently under consideration of Government.
(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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